
Laurel Highlands TAP (17)

BEDFORD SPRING 8 BALL 2017 (17542)

Next Shoot Date: 05/29/2017
Session Team Totals Through 05/22/2017

Generated: 05/23/2017

Most Recent Results
Team ID Team Name Won Lost Wins Losses Shoot Date

187352 ROOKEEZ 1 55 25 5 0 05/22/2017

189282 PLEASANTVILLE VFW 50 30 3 2 05/22/2017

192612 D HITCHEN POST 49 31 2 3 05/22/2017

187372 DOWN RIVER 48 32 3 2 05/22/2017

193662 JUDY'S HEAD CASE 45 35 4 1 05/22/2017

179452 STEELE'S 44 36 3 2 05/22/2017

187362 ROOKEEZ 2 41 39 1 4 05/22/2017

187952 DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 1 41 39 4 1 05/22/2017

187942 BEDFORD MOOSE BULLWINKLES 36 44 3 2 05/19/2017

194672 D HITCHEN POST 2 36 44 0 5 05/22/2017

193172 DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 3 30 50 2 3 05/22/2017

194723 HOCKENBERRYS 28 52 2 3 05/22/2017

191512 DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 2 25 55 1 4 05/22/2017

Team Name: ROOKEEZ 1 Team ID: 187352
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

230464 5 JERRY GRANCE 45 20 9 3 12 02/06/2018

37338 6 DAYTON MARKS 34 13 6 2 8 06/05/2017

258012 6 RICK NORRIS 33 24 6 3 9 09/26/2017

37348 7 ROD BLAKE 30 4 5 1 6 02/02/2018

58442 5 ALAN CARPER 29 22 8 3 11 06/20/2017

237818 5 JUSTIN COOPER 23 16 6 4 10 06/13/2017

239630 4 DEVIN MARKS 23 24 6 4 10 09/25/2017

37352 4 ROBBIE LEACH 15 6 6 1 7 09/20/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 4 3 4 7



Team Name: PLEASANTVILLE VFW Team ID: 189282
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

217942 5 GALEN WILT 37 23 10 4 14 01/20/2018

232191 5 MARTIN CARLIN 28 18 8 2 10 06/12/2017

196579 3 MORGAN HEMING 27 15 8 3 11 10/09/2017

233194 6 GREGG RICKABAUGH 26 15 4 3 7 08/30/2017

37336 5 JOHN LOWE 24 28 4 5 9 02/01/2018

232424 4 KERRY SR BONSELL 22 20 5 6 11 06/19/2017

232408 5 STEVE WEYANT 19 17 4 2 6 06/18/2017

237785 5 BARRY WEYANT 16 14 3 3 6 06/10/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 3 0 4 2 6

Team Name: D HITCHEN POST Team ID: 192612
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

68131 5 RON BEAL 51 28 8 5 13 02/07/2018

230393 5 JAMIE FRAZIER 32 32 6 7 13 09/13/2017

54602 6 BRENT ALLISON 29 13 6 2 8 02/20/2018

230394 5 OWEN OTT 24 17 5 3 8 09/20/2017

192222 4 VICKY SHAFFER 23 9 9 2 11 09/20/2017

194547 5 RON ALLISON 19 14 4 2 6 09/07/2017

37349 5 RAYMOND TAYLOR 18 23 2 5 7 09/08/2017

228254 3 LORI BOLLMAN 14 15 6 3 9 09/16/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5

Team Name: DOWN RIVER Team ID: 187372
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

58204 6 DALE HEBNER 48 18 9 2 11 09/15/2017

205006 5 TRACEY SMITH 30 20 6 4 10 09/15/2017

9285 5 NATHAN MICHAEL 30 28 6 4 10 09/15/2017

241746 6 MIKE HOFFMAN 29 14 5 3 8 01/30/2018

43556 5 DARYL BOOHER 27 14 6 3 9 09/15/2017

254862 5 FRED SHUMAKER 27 23 5 4 9 09/16/2017

8947 4 CARL MICHAEL 20 20 3 5 8 09/15/2017

251552 4 RICK MALLOW 18 16 5 5 10 09/06/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5



Team Name: JUDY'S HEAD CASE Team ID: 193662
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

232333 6 ALAN BARNES 58 15 11 2 13 06/16/2018

66581 6 RICK BARKLEY 49 12 9 1 10 09/17/2017

37739 5 DAVE PRICE 24 16 5 3 8 02/01/2018

62879 4 RODNEY NEATROUR 15 16 1 5 6 09/27/2017

230342 3 JOSH NEATROUR 15 19 5 5 10 04/20/2018

234217 3 JOE FINK SR 15 22 4 6 10 10/06/2017

39263 5 GARY HEINRICH 15 26 3 5 8 08/27/2017

49661 3 TODD SMITH 14 17 3 5 8 09/25/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 4 4 4 3 7

Team Name: STEELE'S Team ID: 179452
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

191716 5 SHANE ZELLERS 34 27 5 6 11 04/15/2018

201585 6 JEFF WILSON 34 31 5 6 11 02/11/2018

230462 5 SAMUEL STEELE 29 19 6 3 9 02/06/2018

37350 5 JIM STEELE 26 14 5 3 8 01/09/2018

280812 4 DAVE STEELE 25 20 7 4 11 01/26/2018

71894 5 ZAC GRACE 20 6 5 1 6 08/20/2017

218146 4 DANNY SMITH 19 25 3 6 9 09/15/2017

192493 3 JAMIE ZELLERS 7 6 2 3 5 04/15/2018

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10

Team Name: ROOKEEZ 2 Team ID: 187362
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

47407 4 RICK KLINE 28 33 7 6 13 02/08/2018

230337 4 TREVOR LEHMAN 20 17 6 2 8 02/10/2018

202524 3 GENE FOSTER 19 33 7 8 15 02/13/2018

36295 7 BOBBY DAVIS 18 5 3 1 4 08/19/2017

42645 4 DAVID MALETTA 18 28 4 5 9 04/20/2018

39229 5 HAYES RICHARDS 15 7 4 0 4 03/21/2018

233857 4 CLINT WINTER 14 23 5 5 10 03/20/2018

45735 5 JUSTIN BECKER 6 10 1 2 3 05/20/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 4 7 4 10 14



Team Name: DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 1 Team ID: 187952
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

228129 6 TIM GRUBB 41 20 7 2 9 09/14/2017

239045 5 PHIL PAINTER 36 22 7 5 12 09/07/2017

37343 6 BOB FIGARD 35 23 6 4 10 11/20/2017

37341 6 GEORGE PHIPPS 29 16 4 3 7 02/18/2018

66237 5 MIKE BROWN 27 25 4 6 10 02/11/2018

208909 4 DON ALLISON 18 17 3 6 9 09/22/2017

243934 3 HOPE MCMILLEN 12 20 4 6 10 06/08/2017

37344 4 GLENN SNYDER 9 14 1 5 6 12/28/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 5 2 7

Team Name: BEDFORD MOOSE BULLWINKLES Team ID: 187942
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

237449 5 KENNY CLAAR 21 36 3 7 10 06/01/2018

232332 3 NIEL MILLS 20 24 9 4 13 06/16/2018

264662 3 MIKE MEANS 19 22 8 3 11 10/18/2018

241610 3 SUSIE DICKEN 14 21 5 4 9 01/26/2018

54607 5 MATT HARCLERODE 13 21 1 6 7 01/04/2018

230340 3 TONY TEW 10 33 2 9 11 01/31/2018

230339 3 HEATHER TEW 7 17 2 5 7 01/31/2018

233337 2 TAMMY MILLS 1 5 0 2 2 01/04/2018

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10

Team Name: D HITCHEN POST 2 Team ID: 194672
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

223667 5 BRADLEY HARTRAMPF 38 30 7 5 12 12/07/2017

208517 5 DARRIN LITTLEFIELD 31 42 5 7 12 09/11/2017

230408 3 KANE ROBERTSON 17 42 4 9 13 02/03/2018

233555 4 TRAVIS MANGES 16 15 4 3 7 09/13/2017

201874 3 JERRY DIEHL 11 21 5 5 10 02/07/2018

283554 3 ERIC LOGUE 8 12 3 3 6 03/17/2018

234602 2 CHASE ZEMBOBAWER 7 12 3 3 6 10/21/2017

239888 3 EMILY COTTAGE 6 21 2 7 9 10/04/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5



Team Name: DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 3 Team ID: 193172
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

282881 5 JEREMY CLARK 29 33 6 6 12 02/07/2018

282838 5 David Grimm 27 24 5 5 10 02/03/2018

244297 4 DUSTIN PRICE 21 34 3 9 12 06/23/2017

68670 4 MIKE BARNETT 18 27 4 7 11 02/11/2018

282839 4 JORDAN BRADY 13 21 3 5 8 02/03/2018

282837 4 CLAYTON GOODRICH 13 31 3 6 9 02/03/2018

241790 3 RONN HESS 7 24 2 8 10 02/01/2018

282835 3 GARY BOLLMAN 3 6 1 1 2 02/03/2018

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 3 3 3 6

Team Name: HOCKENBERRYS Team ID: 194723
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

282797 4 MIKE SWOPE 27 41 5 9 14 02/02/2018

27800 4 SHANNON MITCHELL 23 30 5 6 11 09/20/2017

15475 5 KEITH DEETER 17 28 3 5 8 09/20/2017

241789 4 HEATH SNYDER 9 16 2 4 6 02/01/2018

282799 3 JOEY CLINGERMAN 9 25 2 8 10 02/02/2018

282800 3 PHILIP OTT 7 22 2 7 9 02/02/2018

243932 2 MELINDA SNYDER 5 34 2 8 10 06/08/2017

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 3 3 7 5 12

112264 5 DAVE STAGER 0 0 0 0 0 09/04/2018

Team Name: DOUBLE L L BAR & GRILLE. 2 Team ID: 191512
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

37342 5 RON GRACE 30 49 3 11 14 02/02/2018

50018 4 JAMES GRACE 15 41 2 10 12 01/29/2018

232004 3 RICHELLE LEBERFINGER 13 20 4 6 10 02/03/2018

37701 2 TODD DETWILER 11 37 3 9 12 02/03/2018

282806 3 JOE CORRIE 9 13 2 4 6 02/02/2018

232006 2 MELINDA GRACE 9 23 3 5 8 02/03/2018

41210 3 LISA PHIPPS 7 16 4 3 7 02/02/2018

282807 3 CINDY GRIFFTH 5 17 1 5 6 02/02/2018

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5

Most Valuable Players



* Players in the MVP section must have played a minimum of 8 matches in the current session to
be listed in their respective handicap group.

* The H Factor is the sum of the handicaps of the opponents that a player has beat.

* MVP program formula: H Factor + Match Win %= MVP#

6-7 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

66581 RICK BARKLEY 6 80.33% 9 10 44 90.00% 134.00

232333 ALAN BARNES 6 79.45% 11 13 48 84.62% 132.62

58204 DALE HEBNER 6 72.73% 9 11 46 81.82% 127.82

228129 TIM GRUBB 6 67.21% 7 9 35 77.78% 112.78

37338 DAYTON MARKS 6 72.34% 6 8 31 75.00% 106.00

54602 BRENT ALLISON 6 69.05% 6 8 23 75.00% 98.00

258012 RICK NORRIS 6 57.89% 6 9 26 66.67% 92.67

37343 BOB FIGARD 6 60.34% 6 10 28 60.00% 88.00

241746 MIKE HOFFMAN 6 67.44% 5 8 23 62.50% 85.50

201585 JEFF WILSON 6 52.31% 5 11 23 45.45% 68.45



4-5 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

192222 VICKY SHAFFER 4 71.88% 9 11 33 81.82% 114.82

232191 MARTIN CARLIN 5 60.87% 8 10 33 80.00% 113.00

217942 GALEN WILT 5 61.67% 10 14 40 71.43% 111.43

230464 JERRY GRANCE 5 69.23% 9 12 31 75.00% 106.00

58442 ALAN CARPER 5 56.86% 8 11 33 72.73% 105.72

230337 TREVOR LEHMAN 4 54.05% 6 8 27 75.00% 102.00

230462 SAMUEL STEELE 5 60.42% 6 9 29 66.67% 95.67

280812 DAVE STEELE 4 55.56% 7 11 28 63.64% 91.63

68131 RON BEAL 5 64.56% 8 13 29 61.54% 90.54

9285 NATHAN MICHAEL 5 51.72% 6 10 30 60.00% 90.00

223667 BRADLEY HARTRAMPF 5 55.88% 7 12 31 58.33% 89.33

43556 DARYL BOOHER 5 65.85% 6 9 21 66.67% 87.67

239045 PHIL PAINTER 5 62.07% 7 12 29 58.33% 87.33

37350 JIM STEELE 5 65.00% 5 8 24 62.50% 86.50

47407 RICK KLINE 4 45.90% 7 13 32 53.85% 85.85

205006 TRACEY SMITH 5 60.00% 6 10 23 60.00% 83.00

239630 DEVIN MARKS 4 48.94% 6 10 22 60.00% 82.00

230394 OWEN OTT 5 58.54% 5 8 19 62.50% 81.50

37739 DAVE PRICE 5 60.00% 5 8 19 62.50% 81.50

237818 JUSTIN COOPER 5 58.97% 6 10 21 60.00% 81.00

254862 FRED SHUMAKER 5 54.00% 5 9 22 55.56% 77.56

282881 JEREMY CLARK 5 46.77% 6 12 26 50.00% 76.00

230393 JAMIE FRAZIER 5 50.00% 6 13 27 46.15% 73.15

282838 David Grimm 5 52.94% 5 10 21 50.00% 71.00

233857 CLINT WINTER 4 37.84% 5 10 20 50.00% 70.00

191716 SHANE ZELLERS 5 55.74% 5 11 24 45.45% 69.45

27800 SHANNON MITCHELL 4 43.40% 5 11 23 45.45% 68.45

208517 DARRIN LITTLEFIELD 5 42.47% 5 12 26 41.67% 67.67

251552 RICK MALLOW 4 52.94% 5 10 14 50.00% 64.00

232424 KERRY SR BONSELL 4 52.38% 5 11 18 45.45% 63.45

42645 DAVID MALETTA 4 39.13% 4 9 18 44.44% 62.44

282797 MIKE SWOPE 4 39.71% 5 14 25 35.71% 60.70

37336 JOHN LOWE 5 46.15% 4 9 14 44.44% 58.44

66237 MIKE BROWN 5 51.92% 4 10 17 40.00% 57.00



15475 KEITH DEETER 5 37.78% 3 8 15 37.50% 52.50

39263 GARY HEINRICH 5 36.59% 3 8 13 37.50% 50.50

68670 MIKE BARNETT 4 40.00% 4 11 14 36.36% 50.36

8947 CARL MICHAEL 4 50.00% 3 8 12 37.50% 49.50

282839 JORDAN BRADY 4 38.24% 3 8 12 37.50% 49.50

282837 CLAYTON GOODRICH 4 29.55% 3 9 14 33.33% 47.33

218146 DANNY SMITH 4 43.18% 3 9 11 33.33% 44.33

237449 KENNY CLAAR 5 36.84% 3 10 14 30.00% 44.00

208909 DON ALLISON 4 51.43% 3 9 10 33.33% 43.33

244297 DUSTIN PRICE 4 38.18% 3 12 13 25.00% 38.00

37342 RON GRACE 5 37.97% 3 14 13 21.43% 34.43

50018 JAMES GRACE 4 26.79% 2 12 8 16.67% 24.67



2-3 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

264662 MIKE MEANS 3 46.34% 8 11 36 72.73% 108.72

232332 NIEL MILLS 3 45.45% 9 13 34 69.23% 103.23

196579 MORGAN HEMING 3 64.29% 8 11 30 72.73% 102.72

228254 LORI BOLLMAN 3 48.28% 6 9 19 66.67% 85.67

241610 SUSIE DICKEN 3 40.00% 5 9 22 55.56% 77.56

202524 GENE FOSTER 3 36.54% 7 15 30 46.67% 76.67

201874 JERRY DIEHL 3 34.38% 5 10 22 50.00% 72.00

230342 JOSH NEATROUR 3 44.12% 5 10 17 50.00% 67.00

232004 RICHELLE LEBERFINGER 3 39.39% 4 10 18 40.00% 58.00

243934 HOPE MCMILLEN 3 37.50% 4 10 14 40.00% 54.00

234217 JOE FINK SR 3 40.54% 4 10 14 40.00% 54.00

232006 MELINDA GRACE 2 28.12% 3 8 13 37.50% 50.50

49661 TODD SMITH 3 45.16% 3 8 11 37.50% 48.50

230408 KANE ROBERTSON 3 28.81% 4 13 17 30.77% 47.77

37701 TODD DETWILER 2 22.92% 3 12 10 25.00% 35.00

282800 PHILIP OTT 3 24.14% 2 9 8 22.22% 30.22

239888 EMILY COTTAGE 3 22.22% 2 9 7 22.22% 29.22

241790 RONN HESS 3 22.58% 2 10 7 20.00% 27.00

282799 JOEY CLINGERMAN 3 26.47% 2 10 7 20.00% 27.00

243932 MELINDA SNYDER 2 12.82% 2 10 5 20.00% 25.00

230340 TONY TEW 3 23.26% 2 11 5 18.18% 23.18


